

FILED

FEB 22 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 283721

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RYAN J. MILLER,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL McCARTHY, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

FEB 22 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 283721

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RYAN J. MILLER,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL McCARTHY, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
III. <u>AARGUMENT</u>	2
1. The trial court did not err in denying the motion to suppress, as Ella Miller had authority to consent to the searches of the shed and camper.....	2
2. The marijuana found in the corn field was abandoned property	5
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

City of Pasco v. Shaw, 161 Wn.2d 450, 166 P.3d 1157 (2007),
cert. denied, 128 S.Ct. 1651 (2008)..... 3

State v. Carter, 127 Wn.2d 836, 904 P.2d 290 (1995)..... 5

State v. Eisfeldt, 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008) 3

State v. Evans, 159 Wn.2d 402, 150 P.3d 105 (2007) 6

State v. Gaines, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)..... 3

State v. Jones, 146 Wn.2d 328, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002)..... 3, 5

State v. Leach, 113 Wn.2d 735, 782 P.2d 1035 (1989) 4

State v. Mathe, 102 Wn.2d 537, 688 P.2d 859 (1984)..... 3, 4

State v. Morse, 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005)..... 3, 4

State v. Mote, 129 Wn.App. 276, 120 P.3d 596 (2005)..... 3

State v. Mustain, 21 Wn.App. 39, 584 P.2d 405 (1978)..... 6

State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 3

State v. Picard, 90 Wn.App. 890, 954 P.2d 336,
review denied, 136 Wn.2d 1021 (1998)..... 5, 6

State v. Vidor, 75 Wn.2d 607, 452 P.2d 961 (1969)..... 4

Supreme Court Case

United States v. Matlock, 415 U.S. 164, 39 L.Ed.2d 242,
94 S.Ct. 988 (1974) 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Article 1, § 7	2, 6
Fourth Amendment	6
Statutes	
RCW 69.50.101(p)	6
RCW 69.50.401(1)	6
Rules	
RAP 10.3(b)	2
